PRINTED: 09/25/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				
		345441	B. WING			C 0/03/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 55	
				1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD		
ALEXAND	RIA PLACE			GASTONIA, NC 28054		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 00	00		
F 253 SS=E	Complaint Investigati		F 25	53		10/30/15
		ride housekeeping and some recessary to maintain a comfortable interior.				
	by: Based on observation facility failed to repair bed (Room 112-A), fadoors (room #124 an resident room doors valaminate and wood for the skilled nursing se #101,#105, #107, #10 #122, #126, #127) and door on the 100 hall at the 100 hall.  The findings included 1. a. Observations on room #112-A during the revealed the foot boar vinyl molding and broon the footboard at the Observations on 09/02 #112-A revealed the footboard observation on 09/02 Observation on 09/02 Observation on 09/02	n 08/31/15 at 9:35 AM in he initial tour of the facility rd of the bed had broken ken wood on the left corner		A. Address how corrective action accomplished for each resident for be affected by the deficient practice. The bed in room 112-A was replated a different bed. The bed in room currently has a new footboard.  An assessment of all resident room central bathroom doors and fire doors: central bathroom doors and fire doors: central bathroom door will replaced with new doors. All other cited (#101, 105, 107, 108, 114, 121, 122, 126 and 127) will be rewith Inpro door edge protectors a half-door kick plates.  The replacement doors and produce and manufactured. In discussion with we are informed that it is a 3-4 with manufacturing and delivery process.	ound to ice:  aced with 112-A  om doors, loors was ving try door, be ar doors 117, 118, paired and vinyl  uct for  Inpro, eek	
ABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/:	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

09/24/2015 **Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

A. BUILDING		IPLETED				
		345441	B. WING		0.0	C 9/03/2015
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		770072010
				1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD		
ALEXAND	RIA PLACE			GASTONIA, NC 28054		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Continued From page	e 1	F 2	53		
	broken vinyl molding corner on the footboard Observations during 09/03/15 at 3:33 PM Director and Adminis revealed the foot boavinyl molding and broon the footboard at the 2. a. Observation dur facility on 08/31/15 at bathroom door of rootbroken and splintered pointed edges on the of the door.  Observation on 09/07 the bathroom door of of broken and splintered of broken and splintered pointed edges on the of the door.	and broken wood on the left and at the bottom of the bed. an environmental tour on with the Maintenance trator in room #112-A and of the bed had broken been wood on the left corner		To ensure safety of residents cited have been sanded and a wood putty and varnish to rensharp edges/peeling laminate permanent repair materials and B. Address how corrective ac accomplished for those reside potential to be affected by the deficient practice.  All room and bathroom doors hall unit have been assessed in need of repair and will be rephase 2 repair project. Phase be for the doors cited as in neand will be completed by Octopoors identified in Phase 2 w repaired following repair of Ph	repaired with nove all a until crive.  tion will be ents having a e same  on the 100 . Some are epaired in a e 1 repair will sed of repair ober 30th. ill be	
	Observation on 09/02 the bathroom door of of broken and splinte pointed edges on the of the door. Observation during a 09/03/15 at 3:33 PM Director and Adminis door of room #124 ha and splintered lamina on the back side of the b. Observation during on 08/31/15 at 9:35 Adoor of room #128 ha and splintered lamina bottom half of the door of th	2/15 at 11:43 AM revealed froom #124 had a large area red laminate with sharp, back side of the bottom half on environmental tour on with the Maintenance trator revealed the bathroom at a large area of broken are with sharp, pointed edges he bottom half of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility and revealed the bathroom at a large area of broken are on the back side of the facility and revealed the bathroom at a large area of broken are on the back side of the facility and the side of the facility and a large area of broken are on the back side of the facility and the side of the side o		C. Address what measures we place or systemic changes may ensure that the deficient praction occur.  Monthly physical plant quality rounds will be completed by the administrator and maintenance. These rounds will include instead doors, including room doors, doors and central bath doors, identified as in need of repair repaired within a 4 week time the identification of the need for repair with wood putty, stripping sanding, and reapplying wood varnish can correct the identificompletion will be by October	ade to tice will not  assurance he ce director. pection of all bathroom Any doors will be period from for repair. If ng and d stain and fied issue,	
		room #128 had a large area		all doors inspected monthly w		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345441	B. WING		C 09/03/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD GASTONIA, NC 28054	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 253	side of the bottom h Observation on 09/0 the bathroom door of of broken and splint side of the bottom h Observation during 09/03/15 at 3:33 PM Director and Admini door of room #128 h and splintered lamin bottom half of the do 3. a. Observation du facility on 08/31/15 of froom #101 had b on the front of the b Observation on 09/0 the door of room #1 laminate on the front door. Observation during 09/03/15 at 3:33 PM Director and Admini room #101 had brok on the front of the b b. Observation during 09/03/15 at 3:35 room #105 had brok on the front of the b Observation on 09/0 the door of room #1 b. Observation during 09/03/15 at 00/0 00/03/15 at 00/00	ered laminate on the back alf of the door.  102/15 at 11:43 AM revealed of room #128 had a large area ered laminate on the back alf of the door.  1 an environmental tour on with the Maintenance strator revealed the bathroom and a large area of broken nate on the back side of the	F 253	presented at monthly QAPI committee meetings.  D. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor the measures to make sure the solutions are sustained. The facility of develop a plan for ensuring that corrections are achieved and sustain. The plan must be implemented and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The POC must be integrated into the Quality Assurance system of the facility.  The QAPI Committee will be response for ensuring that a physical plant inspection report is received monthly the administrator and/or maintenance director identifying any door or doors need of repair. The maintenance director identifying any door or doors need of repair. The maintenance director identifying any door or doors need of repair. The maintenance director identifying any door or doors need of repair. The maintenance director identifying any door or doors need of repair. The maintenance director identifying any door or doors need of repair. The maintenance director identifying any door or doors need of repair. The maintenance director identifying any door or doors need of repair. The maintenance director identifying any door or doors need of repair. The maintenance director identifying any door or doors need of repair and the provided in t	hat nust ed. he sible from e in ector has he will tions blans

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345441	B. WING		09/03/201	_
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD GASTONIA, NC 28054	09/03/2013	5
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	_D BE COMPL	ETION
F 253	the door of room #10 laminate on the front door.  Observation during a 09/03/15 at 3:33 PM Director and Administroom #105 had broke on the front of the best of the front of the best of the door of room #10 laminate on the front door.  Observation on 09/05 the door of room #10 laminate on the front door.  Observation during a 09/03/15 at 3:33 PM Director and Administroom #107 had broke on the front of the best o	ge 3 12/15 at 11:43 AM revealed 15 had broken and splintered 16 to f the bottom half of the 17 an environmental tour on 18 with the Maintenance 18 strator revealed the door of 18 ten and splintered laminate 18 bottom half of the door. 19 the initial tour of the facility 19 AM revealed the door of 10 ten and splintered laminate 10 totom half of the door. 11/15 at 11:26 AM revealed 10 the bottom half of the 12/15 at 11:43 AM revealed 10 the bottom half of the 10 the bottom half of the 10 the bottom half of the 11 the Maintenance 12 the initial tour of the facility 19 AM revealed the door of 10 the initial tour of the facility 19 AM revealed the door of 10 the initial tour of the facility 19 AM revealed the door of 10 the initial tour of the facility 20 AM revealed the door of 21 the initial tour of the facility 21 the initial tour of the facility 22 the initial tour of the facility 23 the initial tour of the facility 24 the initial tour of the facility 25 the initial tour of the facility 26 the initial tour of the facility 27 the initial tour of the facility 28 the initial tour of the facility 39 the initial tour of the facility 30 the initial tour of the facility 30 the initial tour of the facility 30 the initial tour of the facility 31 the initial tour of the facility 32 the initial tour of the facility 33 the initial tour of the facility 34 the initial tour of the facility 35 the initial tour of the facility 36 the initial tour of the facility 37 the initial tour of the facility 38 the initial tour of the facility 39 the initial tour of the facility 30 the initial tour of the facility 31 the initial tour of the facility 32 the initial tour of the facility 34 the initial tour of the facility 3	F 25	53		

			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345441	B. WING _			C 09/03/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD GASTONIA, NC 28054		03/00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	09/03/15 at 3:33 PM Director and Adminis room #108 had broke on the front of the box e. Observation during on 08/31/15 at 9:35 aroom #114 had broke the front of the botton Observation on 09/0 the door of room #11 laminate on the front door.  Observation during a 09/03/15 at 3:33 PM Director revealed the broken and splintere bottom half of the door of t	an environmental tour on with the Maintenance trator revealed the door of en and splintered laminate attom half of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility of the initial tour of the facility of the door of en and splintered laminate on mobility of the door.  In 11:26 AM revealed the door of the bottom half of the door of the bottom half of the control of the bottom half of the door of the bottom half of the door of the bottom half of the control of the door of the door of the door of the door of the facility of the initial tour of the facility of the initial tour of the facility of the and splintered laminate on the formal of the door of en and splintered laminate on the facility of the initial tour of the facility of	F 2	53		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S COMPL							
		345441	B. WING				03/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD GASTONIA, NC 28054		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	room #117 had broke the front of the botton g. Observation during on 08/31/15 at 9:35 A room #118 had broke the front of the botton Observation on 09/01 the door of room #118 laminate on the front door. Observation on 09/02 the door of room #118 laminate on the front door. Observation during at 09/03/15 at 3:33 PM or Director and Administ room #118 had broke the front of the botton h. Observation during on 08/31/15 at 9:35 A room #121 had broke on the front of the bot Observation on 09/01 the door of room #12 laminate on the front door. Observation on 09/02 the door of room #12 laminate on the front door. Observation during at 09/03/15 at 3:33 PM or Director and Administ	rator revealed the door of n and splintered laminate on n half of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility of the initial tour of the facility of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility of the bottom half of the door.  If the bottom half of the of the of the bottom half of the of the bottom half of the of the of the door of the bottom half of the of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility of the initial tour of the facility of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility of the door of the bottom half of the door.  If the initial tour of the facility of the door of the bottom half of the door.	F	253			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345441	B. WING	_		1	00/0045	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040441	2	s 1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD  6ASTONIA, NC 28054	09/	03/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	on 08/31/15 at 9:35 A room #122 had broke on the front of the bot Observation on 09/01 the door of room #122 laminate on the front door. Observation on 09/02 the door of room #122 laminate on the front door. Observation during at 09/03/15 at 3:33 PM or Director and Administ room #122 had broke on the front of the bot Observation on 09/01 the door of room #126 had broke on the front of the bot Observation on 09/01 the door of room #126 laminate on the front door. Observation on 09/02 the door of room #126 laminate on the front door. Observation during at 09/03/15 at 3:33 PM or Director and Administ room #126 had broke on the front of the bot of th	the initial tour of the facility M revealed the door of n and splintered laminate tom half of the door. /15 at 11:26 AM revealed 2 had broken and splintered of the bottom half of the  2/15 at 11:43 AM revealed 2 had broken and splintered of the bottom half of the n environmental tour on with the Maintenance trator revealed the door of n and splintered laminate tom half of the door.  the initial tour of the facility M revealed the door of n and splintered laminate tom half of the door. /15 at 11:26 AM revealed 6 had broken and splintered of the bottom half of the  2/15 at 11:43 AM revealed 6 had broken and splintered of the bottom half of the  1/15 at 11:43 AM revealed 6 had broken and splintered of the bottom half of the  1/15 at 11:43 AM revealed 6 had broken and splintered of the bottom half of the  1/15 at 11:43 AM revealed 6 had broken and splintered of the bottom half of the 1/15 at 11:43 AM revealed 6 had broken and splintered 7 the bottom half of the	F	253				
		the initial tour of the facility  M revealed the door of		_				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345441	B. WING _		C 09/03/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD GASTONIA, NC 28054	03/03/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTIC
F 253	on the front of the bookservation on 09/0 the door of room #1: laminate on the front door.  Observation on 09/0 the door of room #1: laminate on the front door.  Observation during: 09/03/15 at 3:33 PM Director and Administroom #127 had brok on the front of the bookservation on 08/31/15 ashower door for the splintered laminate abottom half of the do Observation on 09/0 the shower door for splintered laminate abottom half of the do Observation on 09/0 the shower door for splintered laminate abottom half of the do Observation during: 09/03/15 at 3:33 PM Director and Administrate and wood of the door.	ten and splintered laminate obttom half of the door.  27 had broken and splintered to f the bottom half of the  28/15 at 11:43 AM revealed  27 had broken and splintered to f the bottom half of the  28/15 at 11:43 AM revealed  27 had broken and splintered to f the bottom half of the  28 an environmental tour on a with the Maintenance strator revealed the door of the and splintered laminate bottom half of the door.  29/15 at 11:26 AM revealed the 100 hall had broken and and wood on the front of the sport.  29/15 at 11:43 AM revealed the 100 hall had broken and and wood on the front of the sport.  29/15 at 11:43 AM revealed the 100 hall had broken and and wood on the front of the sport.  20/15 at 11:43 AM revealed the 100 hall had broken and and wood on the front of the sport.  20/15 at 11:43 AM revealed the 100 hall had broken and and wood on the front of the sport.  20/15 at 11:43 AM revealed the 100 hall had broken and splintered broken and splintered on the front of the bottom half	F 2	53	
	revealed the smoke	n 08/31/15 at 9:35 AM prevention doors at the 100 splintered laminate on the			

	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPLET		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345441	B. WING _			C 09/03/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD GASTONIA, NC 28054	DE	00/00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC  CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH  DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	the smoke prevention broken and splintered the bottom half of the Observation on 09/02 the smoke prevention broken and splintered the bottom half of the Observation during a 09/03/15 at 3:33 PM Director and Adminis prevention doors at the splintered laminate of half of the doors.  During an interview of the Maintenance Director bed in room #112-A because it could not Maintenance Director bed in room #112-A because it could not Maintenance Director filler or patch for somif that didn't work or in shape they would have explained he was the the facility and had be maintenance projects bathroom doors, resi	half of the doors.  1/15 at 11:26 AM revealed in doors at the 100 hall had delaminate on the edges of e doors.  2/15 at 11:43 AM revealed in doors at the 100 hall had delaminate on the edges of e doors. In environmental tour on with the Maintenance trator revealed the smoke the 100 hall had broken and in the edges of the bottom  on 09/03/15 at 3:33 PM with extor and Administrator the in stated the footboard on the ineeded to be replaced the repaired. The in stated he could use wood the of the damaged doors but if they were in too bad a ive to be replaced. He is only maintenance person at een working on other	F 2	253		
	not aware the doors. She explained the Mobeen working in othe she should have had of the building first. Stoors, resident room.	ministrator stated she was were in such bad shape. aintenance Director had r areas of the building and him work on the skilled side She stated the bathroom doors, the shower room preventions doors all needed				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345441	B. WING			1	03/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			17	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  70 OAK HOLLOW ROAD  ASTONIA, NC 28054	<u>  03/</u>	03/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279 SS=D	COMPREHENSIVE  A facility must use th to develop, review ar comprehensive plan  The facility must dev plan for each resider objectives and timeta medical, nursing, and needs that are identifus assessment.  The care plan must of to be furnished to atthe highest practicable proposed by the second well-be \$483.25; and any second be required under \$400 due to the resident's \$483.10, including the under \$483.10(b)(4).  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on record revision for mouth care freviewed who required of daily living. (Resident #1 was addiagnoses which incluseizures, diabetes, of disease, depression,	e results of the assessment and revise the resident's of care.  elop a comprehensive care at that includes measurable ables to meet a resident's dimental and psychosocial fied in the comprehensive  describe the services that are ain or maintain the resident's hysical, mental, and ing as required under revices that would otherwise as 3.25 but are not provided exercise of rights under e right to refuse treatment  It is not met as evidenced riews and staff interviews the top a comprehensive care for 1 of 4 sampled residents and assistance with activities dent #1).	F2	279	A. Address how corrective action will accomplished for each resident found to be affected by the deficient practice:  The care plan was corrected on 9/3/15 Resident #1 and updated to include or care and brushing of teeth daily.  B. Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents having potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.  All care plans will be reviewed by the E	to for al e ng a	10/1/15

PRINTED: 09/25/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING COMPLETED			
			A. BUILDING	<u> </u>		
		345441	B. WING			C 09/03/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<del>'</del>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		00,00,2010
				1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD		
ALEXAND	RIA PLACE			GASTONIA, NC 28054		
04.0.1=	CUMMADV CT	CATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ODDECTION	0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	Continued From page	e 10	F 27	79		
	Minimum Data Set (N	MDS) dated 08/25/15		and MDS nurse to ensure th	at residents	
		1 was cognitively intact for		needing assistance with ora	l care/	
	daily decision making	g and required extensive		brushing of teeth have their	needs	
	assistance for activiti	es of daily living (ADLs). A		addressed on the care plan.	Any resident	
	section labeled care	area assessment (CAA)		found in need of assistance	with daily	
		ental care triggered and		mouth care will have their ca	•	
		I had her own natural teeth		updated to reflect their need	S.	
		dition and proceed to care				
	plan to assist Reside	nt #1 with daily mouth care.		C. Address what measures	•	
	A	## ADI 00/05/45		place or systemic changes r		
		an titled ADLs dated 06/05/15		ensure that the deficient pra	ctice will not	
		1 required extensive to total s and was at risk for further		occur.		
		The goals indicated Resident		An in-service was conducted	d on 9/14/15	
		for herself and would allow		and 9/15/15 to address oral		
		mpletion of ADLs. The		grooming (ADLs) for resider		
		d in part to give Resident #1		and nursing staff. An additio		
	verbal cues as neede	-		in-service for all CNAs and r	-	
	completion, but there	were no approaches to		will be conducted on 9/25/15	5 and 9/26/15	
	assist Resident #1 w	ith daily mouth care. A		to again address ADLs inclu	ding shaving,	
	-	ns revealed there were no		grooming and oral hygiene of	of residents.	
		visions to existing care plans				
		care since the CAA summary		The DON/ADON and MDS r		
	was done on 08/25/1	5.		meet weekly for a period of		
	D	00/00/45 -t 4.00 DMth		review all newly admitted re-		
	_	on 09/03/15 at 1:28 PM with		plans to ensure all new care	•	
		ed she was not able to brush pecause she had a stroke.		developed address the nece triggered CAAS.	essary	
	•	times Nurse Aides helped		triggered CAAS.		
		she asked them but mouth		The DON/ADON and MDS v	vill suhmit a	
		y provided for her. She		list of all newly admitted resi		
		uld not remember when her		plans reviewed each week a		
		ed but she wanted them to		QAPI committee.	,	
	be brushed at least o					
		- · ·		D. Indicate how the facility p	olans to	
	During an interview of	on 09/03/15 at 1:36 PM the		monitor the measures to ma		
	Director of Nursing ve	erified Resident #1 had lower		solutions are sustained. The		
		d condition. She stated she		develop a plan for ensuring		
	was not sure why the	ere was no care plan for		corrections are achieved and	d sustained.	

Facility ID: 923196

PRINTED: 09/25/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345441	B. WING _			l	C <b>03/2015</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			17	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD ASTONIA, NC 28054	1 03/	03/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279 F 312 SS=D	care should have been plan.  During an interview of MDS Coordinator state care had been overlocare had triggered on there should have been approaches for daily applan would have to be approaches for daily applan would have to be During an interview of Administrator stated is was no care plan for a She further stated it will dental care triggered should have been a compact for staff to provide da 483.25(a)(3) ADL CADEPENDENT RESID A resident who is una daily living receives the maintain good nutrition and oral hygiene.	her expectation that mouth in addressed in the care in 09/03/15 at 2:59 PM the ted the care plan for mouth oked. She confirmed dental the CAA summary and en a care plan developed for mouth care and the care expected to add mouth care.  In 09/03/15 at 4:03 PM the she was not aware there mouth care for Resident #1. It was her expectation since on the CAA summary there are plan with approaches ily mouth care.  RE PROVIDED FOR		312	The plan must be implemented and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The POC must be integrated into the Quality Assurance system of the facility.  The QAPI committee will review the list care plans audited by DON/ADON and MDS nurse for a period of 2 months. In addition, the QAPI committee will pull 3 care plans from the list provided by the DON/ADON and MDS nurse to ensure ADL needs are addressed appropriate! The QAPI committee will be charged we ensuring that corrections are achieved and sustained, or new plans of corrections devised to achieve and maintain substantial compliance.	of y. ith	10/1/15
	Based on record revi facility failed to provid shave a resident for 1	·			A. Address how corrective action will be accomplished for each resident found to be affected by the deficient practice:  Alexandria Place ensures that resident who are unable to carry out ADLs receit the necessary services to maintain good	o s ve	

PRINTED: 09/25/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	` ′	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345441	B. WING _			,	C 9/03/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	370372013
					770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD		
ALEXAND	RIA PLACE				ASTONIA, NC 28054		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	diagnoses which income seizures, diabetes, of disease, depression stroke. A review of the Minimum Data Set (indicated Resident # daily decision making assistance for activities section labeled care summary indicated or revealed Resident # that were in poor confidicated Resident # assistance with ADL decline in function. #1 would do as much stroke which is the service of the serv	admitted on 02/05/14 with luded heart disease, chronic obstructive lung, difficulty swallowing and a che most recent annual MDS) dated 08/25/15 for was cognitively intact for g and required extensive ites of daily living (ADLs). A area assessment (CAA) dental care triggered and 1 had her own natural teeth	F	312	nutrition, grooming and personal and of hygiene. Oral care was provided immediately to resident #1 on 9/3/15. Resident #15 was shaved immediately 9/3/15.  B. Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents having potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.  CNAs have been in-serviced on 9/14/1 and 9/15/15 on ADL care for dependent residents. Another in-service is scheduled for 9/25/15 and 9/26/15 concerning or care, grooming and shaving for male residents daily who are unable to carry their own oral care or grooming/shaving.  C. Address what measures will be put place or systemic changes made to	on oe ong a 15 ont uled al out g.	
	verbal cues as need completion, but there assist Resident #1 which assist Resident #1 which assist Resident #1 which are revealed there provide daily mouth. During an observation Resident #1 was see hallway and when shallway and when shallway and when shallway and in between her buring an observation Resident #1 was see hallway and when shallway and wh	on on 09/01/15 at 09:59 AM ated in a recliner chair in the ne spoke she had a heavy te debris along the gum line			ensure that the deficient practice will noccur.  On 9/15/15 the CNAs and nursing staf were in-serviced regarding oral care/hygiene to residents who are unato carry out their ADLs. The nurse manager will complete personal care crounds on 5 residents weekly and will initiate interventions as deemed necessary to ensure the deficient practices not reoccur. The results of these weekly rounds will be turned in to the QAPI committee monthly, at which time the committee will evaluate and make recommendations to ensure compliance.	f ble QA tice	

Facility ID: 923196

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345441	B. WING			1	C / <b>03/2015</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 09/	03/2015
	101.02.1 01.1 00.1 2.2.1				770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD		
ALEXAND	RIA PLACE				ASTONIA, NC 28054		
					 T		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	Continued From page	e 13	F 3	312			
	accumulation of white	e debris along the gum line			monitor the measures to make sure that	at	
	and in between her lo				solutions are sustained. The facility mu	st	
					develop a plan for ensuring that		
	During an observatio	n on 09/03/15 at 8:26 AM			corrections are achieved and sustained	j.	
		ted in a recliner chair at the			The plan must be implemented and the	<b>;</b>	
		en Resident #1 spoke she			corrective action evaluated for its		
	_	lation of white debris along			effectiveness. The POC must be		
	the gum line and in b	etween her lower teeth.			integrated into the Quality Assurance system of the facility.		
	During an interview o	on 09/03/15 at 1:23 PM with			System of the facility.		
	•	vas assigned to care for			On 9/14/15 and 9/15/15 an in-service f	or	
		ed she did not know if			CNA and nursing staff was conducted		
	Resident #1 could br				regarding oral hygiene and mouth care	:-	
	confirmed she had no	ot brushed Resident #1's			On 9/25/15 and 9/26/15 all CNAs and		
	teeth or assisted her	with brushing her teeth and			Nursing staff will be in-serviced regard	ng	
		Resident had previously had			providing oral hygiene and mouth care		
	her teeth brushed.				grooming and shaving of male resident		
					who are unable to carry out their ADLs		
	_	on 09/03/15 at 1:28 PM with			independently.		
		ed she was not able to brush			The management will be markets were	.l	
	_	because she had a stroke.			The nurse manager will complete weel personal care QA rounds on 5 resident		
		times Nurse Aides (NAs) teeth if she asked them but			and will initiate any interventions deem		
		routinely provided for her.			necessary at that time. The results of	eu	
		e could not remember when			these QA rounds will be reviewed in the	e	
		rushed but she wanted them			monthly QAPI committee meeting. The		
	to be brushed at leas				QAPI committee will be charged with		
		, ,			ensuring that corrections are achieved		
	During an interview of	on 09/03/15 at 1:36 PM the			and sustained, or new plans of correcti	on	
	_	erified Resident #1 had lower			are devised to achieve and maintain		
		d condition. She stated it			substantial compliance.		
	•	that NAs should provide daily					
		lent #1 and they should					
	brush her teeth at lea	ast daily.					
		on 09/03/15 at 4:03 PM the					
		it was her expectation for					
		mouth care to Resident #1					
	and to brush her teet	th routinely.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345441	B. WING				C 03/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD GASTONIA, NC 28054	1 001	00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	04/07/14 with diagno dementia, Alzheimer' review of the most re Set (MDS) dated 06/0 was severely impaire decision making. The Resident #15 require activities of daily living A review of the Nurse care indicated to shad During a family intervities stated they had shave Resident #15. be shaved every day fast and they had renvisited that he needed it was not done. The expected for Resider because that was his was admitted to the formula of the provident provident with the second provident provident with the second provident providen	admitted to the facility on ses which included is disease and a stroke. A cent quarterly Minimum Data 08/15 indicated Resident #15 and in cognition for daily in MDS also indicated disextensive assistance with included in extensive assistance with included	F	312			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
			, a Boile	_		,	С
		345441	B. WING			09/	03/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD GASTONIA, NC 28054		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312 F 329 SS=D	hair since yesterday.  During an interview o Nurse Aide #2 she ex on the weekend but h today and was assign She explained she ha looked like he had se growth and was not s shaved last because. She stated Resident a shaved every day and had not been done.  During an interview o Director of Nursing st for Resident #15 to be confirmed Resident # he be shaved daily. S expectation for staff to the daily care guide. 483.25(I) DRUG REG UNNECESSARY DRI  Each resident's drug unnecessary drugs. A drug when used in ex duplicate therapy); or without adequate more indications for its use adverse consequence should be reduced or combinations of the re- Based on a compreher resident, the facility m	in 09/03/15 at 1:22 PM with plained she usually worked and been called in to work need to care for Resident #15. Independent of the plained Resident #15 weral days of facial hair ure when he had been they did not document it. #15 was supposed to be did she was not sure why it was her expectation as clean shaven and she 15's family had requested She further stated it was her on shave residents according silmen IS FREE FROM UGS  regimen must be free from An unnecessary drug is any cessive dose (including for excessive duration; or nitoring; or without adequate growing or on the presence of the swhich indicate the dose discontinued; or any		312			10/1/15

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345441	B. WING _			C 9/03/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD GASTONIA, NC 28054		0/00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	therapy is necessary as diagnosed and do record; and resident drugs receive gradus behavioral interventi	nless antipsychotic drug of to treat a specific condition ocumented in the clinical s who use antipsychotic al dose reductions, and ons, unless clinically n effort to discontinue these	F3	29		
	by: Based on observation practitioner, pharma facility failed to monite administration of a beand failed to get clar for blood pressure of blood pressure more sident's sampled for (Resident #27).  The findings include Resident #27 was recovered by the findings included Resident #27 w	d: e-admitted to the facility on open of heart failure, high etes, dementia, depression ease. The most recent opta Set (MDS) dated desident #15 was cognitively		A. Address how corrective active accomplished for each resident be affected by the deficient practive active active affected by the deficient practive active activ	found to ctice:  clarified on clood sper MD order clood and and and and and and and and and an	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345441	B. WING		C 09/03/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/00/2010
				1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD	
ALEXAND	RIA PLACE			GASTONIA, NC 28054	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 329	Continued From page	ge 17	F 329	9	
	svstolic BP was less	s than 110 or diastolic BP was		ensure all residents are receiving	
	•	order also indicated to check		medication appropriately according	to
	vitals every 4 hours			physician orders.	
		ressures were documented as		C. Address what measures will be p	ut into
	follows:	25.400/50		place or systemic changes made to	
		BP 138/70 on a nurse's vital		ensure that the deficient practice wil	I not
	sign sheet	DD 440/00		occur.	
		BP 148/62 on a nurse's vital		Manufatancia anniara and adeadala	-1.6
	sign sheet			Mandatory in-services are schedule	
	A ravious of a month	ly modication administration		9/25/15 and 9/26/15 to cover how to	
		lly medication administration 4/01/15 through 04/30/15		properly process orders with specific parameters in the Daverci e-MAR sy	
		e 20 mg by mouth twice daily.		and when to obtain clarification orde	
		ess than 110 or diastolic BP		ensure no deficient practice reoccur	
	-	vitals every 4 hours for 24		This includes effective documentation	
	hours.	Vitais every 4 flours for 24		procedures to ensure that all resider	
	110uio.			receiving medication appropriately	no are
	A review of blood pr	ressures were documented as		according to physician orders.	
		BP 110/70 on a nurse's vital		The DON and MDS nurse will audit	for
	sign sheet			proper processing of orders that have	
	•	BP 140/80 on a nurse's vital		parameters with each order entry ch	
	sign sheet			weekly.	
	04/23/15 indicated I	BP 105/60 on a nurse's vital			
	sign sheet			The DON and/or ADON will review '	10
	04/30/15 indicated I	BP 108/62 on a nurse's vital		MARS weekly and apply any approp	
	sign sheet			interventions to ensure that deficient	t
				practice does not reoccur. This wee	·
		cian's telephone order dated		audit will be completed for 2 months	
		sosorbide: hold if systolic BP		confirm that there are no discrepand	
		stolic BP less than 60. Check		The weekly QA reports will be given	to the
	vitals every 4 hours	for 24 hours.		QAPI committee for review and	
	A review of a month	lly medication administration		recommendation on a monthly basis	S.
		5/01/15 through 05/31/15		D. Indicate how the facility plans to	
		e 20 mg by mouth twice daily.		monitor the measures to make sure	that
		ess than 110 or diastolic BP		solutions are sustained. The facility	
		vitals every 4 hours for 24		develop a plan for ensuring that	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		345441	B. WING		C 09/03/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD GASTONIA, NC 28054		1 03/03/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 329	were no BPs docum A review of monthly indicated on 05/06// blood pressure less than 60.  A review of blood pressure less than 60.  A review of blood pressure less than 60.  A review of blood pressure less of 10:40 PM nurse's notes 05/11/15 at 6:40 PM nurse's vital sign shen 05/14/15 at 9:50 PM nurses notes 05/21/15 at 10:45 PM nurse's notes 05/28/15 at 10:41 PM nurse's notes  A review of a month record dated from 00 indicated Isosorbide Hold if systolic BP less than 60. Check hours. Further review documented. on the A review of blood pressure follows: 06/11/15 at 6:45 PM nurse's note 06/18/15 at 11 PM inurse's vital sign shen follows: vit	ew of the MAR revealed there mented.  pharmacist's reviews 15 hold Isosorbide for systolic than 110 or systolic BP less  ressures were documented as M indicated BP 104/66 in M indicated BP 120/68 on a eet M indicated BP 106/64 in M indicated BP 100/60 in M indicated BP 110/60 in M indicated BP 1	F 329	corrections are achieved and sustain The plan must be implemented and to corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The POC must be integrated into the Quality Assurance system of the facility.  The DON and MDS nurse will audit dorders via the physician telephone or pink slips for proper processing of ord that have parameters.  The DON and/or ADON will audit 10 MARS weekly for a time period of 2 months to ensure that deficient practic does not reoccur. After completion of 2 month audit, the DON/ADON will audit MARS per week for the next 2 month.  The weekly QA reports on monthly Mill be given in the monthly QAPI meetings for review and recommendative and DON will be charged with ensuring that correction achieved and sustained, or new plant correction are devised to achieve and maintain substantial compliance.	aily der ders ice ithe udit 2 is. ARS ation. e s are s of	
	A review of a month	lly medication administration				

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	' '	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345441	B. WING			C <b>09/03/2015</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD  GASTONIA, NC 28054	<u> </u>	03/03/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	indicated Isosorbide Hold if systolic BP le less than 60. Check hours. Further revea documented on the  A review of blood pr follows: 07/02/15 at 10:25 P nurse's vital sign sh 07/09/15 at 10:35 P nurse's vital sign sh 07/30/15 at 9:55 P nurse's vital sign sh 08/06/15 at 11:00 P nurse's note  A review of a month record dated from 0 indicated Isosorbide Hold if systolic BP le less than 60. Check hours. Further revie documented on the  A review of blood pr follows: 08/13/15 at 11:00 P nurse's vital sign sh 08/20/15 at 11:00 P nurse's note  During an observati 09/02/15 at 2:00 P lsosorbide 20 mg by did not check the re before administration	7/01/15 through 07/31/15 2 20 mg by mouth twice daily. 2 ses than 110 or diastolic BP 3 vitals every 4 hours for 24 2 aled there were no BPs MAR.  The essures were documented as 3 m indicated BP 124/68 on a 3 m indicated BP 116/64 on a 3 m indicated BP 108/66 on a 3 m indicated BP 108/60 on a 3 m indicated BP 104/60 on a 4 m indicated BP 104/60 on a 4 m indicated BP 104/60 on a 4 m indicated BP 104/60 on a 5 m indicated BP 104/60 on a 6 m indicated BP 104/60 on a	F 32	29		

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		345441	B. WING			C 00/03/304 <i>E</i>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD  GASTONIA, NC 28054		09/03/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRIDEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	BP checks had bee confirmed she had #27's blood pressur medication and she still had the BP che During an interview an Administrative Nomonthly MAR for Report when to hold the when a nurse receiventered the orders the instructions to be During an interview a Nurse Practitioner who wrand to hold the medication because the instructions to be During an interview a Nurse Practitioner who wrand to hold the medicast than 110 or the no longer worked at there were BP parashe would expect for nurses gave the medical the statement to chours should have or the nurses should of the orders. After that were document the vital sign sheets blood pressure was expected because systolic BP around	in she stated she thought the in stopped a while ago. She not been checking Resident re before she administered the was not sure why the MARs cks listed.  If on 09/03/15 at 9:59 AM with durse after review of the esident #27 she stated she before each dose of the ethere were parameters listed emedication. She explained wed a physician's order they in the computer system with the printed on the MAR.  If on 09/03/15 at 11:14 AM with reshe explained the Nurse of the orders for Isosorbide dication if the systolic BP was ediastolic BP was less than 60 to the facility. She stated since imeters to hold the medication or the BP to be checked before edication. She further stated eck vitals every 4 hours for 24 been removed from the MAR did have called for clarification review of blood pressures ted in the nurses notes or on as she stated Resident #27's a running lower that what they they usually liked to see the 130 for his age population.	F 32	29		
	pressures documer BP medication show	would expect to see the blood nted and if it was low then the uld have been held as ordered uestions she expected staff to				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345441	B. WING			C 9/03/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI  1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD  GASTONIA, NC 28054			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	During a telephone in AM with the Consult she had made gene nursing staff to checopressure before they pressure medication had not been followed expectation that Residocumented on vision on the condering of the physician or nursing the physician or nursing the order or get claring the order of the Modo them and staff should have they were not going emphasized staff should have they were not going emphasized staff should them and staff should them and staff should them and staff should be order of Nursing staff to enthe computer system nursing staff were exampled the MDS nurse time to make sure the She confirmed the norder on 03/04/15 with facility. She further orders were checked	Interview on 09/03/15 at 10:44 ant Pharmacist she stated ral recommendations for k Resident #27's blood administered his blood but the recommendations ed. She stated it was her sident #27's BP should be heet and she had written a staff were checking his BPs. In the diastolic BP was less a been taken off the MAR if to check them. She further ould make sure everything AR if they were not going to rould get clarification with the restated it was her expectation in the physician's orders in the physician's orders in the physician's orders in the physician's orders at hird rey were entered correctly. The physical was no longer employed by the explained when the monthly disponding staff the	F 32	9		
	show up and would confirmed after revie	he BP medication did not have been missed. The DON www of physician's orders there scontinue the BP checks.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		SURVEY PLETED
		345441	B. WING			C / <b>03/2015</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD  GASTONIA, NC 28054		70072010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIT DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	Continued From page  During a follow up int PM the DON explaine the 05/06/15 physicia check Resident #27 v 24 hours and should in the physician's con She further explained abnormal she would I staff to call the physic She stated the nurse discontinue the text o not continue to appea was no other way to s further stated she exp consistently documer ordered by the physic gotten clarification as blood pressure check 483.65 INFECTION C SPREAD, LINENS  The facility must esta Infection Control Prog safe, sanitary and con to help prevent the de of disease and infecti  (a) Infection Control F The facility must esta Program under which (1) Investigates, contri in the facility;	erview on 09/03/15 at 1:36 and it was her expectation for on's order for nursing staff to ital signs every 4 hours for have left the documentation immunication book for review. If the vital signs were have expected for nursing itan or nurse practitioner. would have had to in the MAR so that it would in each month because there stop the instructions. She bected for nursing staff to it BPs and vital signs as itan and they should have to whether to continue the secont of the second in the s	F 3:	DEFICIENCY)  29		10/1/15
		an individual resident; and dof incidents and corrective ctions.				

PRINTED: 09/25/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SUR\ COMPLETE	
		345441	B. WING		C 00/03/3	015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD GASTONIA, NC 28054	09/03/2	015
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE CO	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 441	prevent the spread of isolate the resident.  (2) The facility must communicable disease from direct contact will track (3) The facility must hands after each direct washing is independent of professional practices.  (c) Linens  Personnel must hand	and of Infection on Control Program sident needs isolation to of infection, the facility must  prohibit employees with a ase or infected skin lesions with residents or their food, if ansmit the disease. require staff to wash their ect resident contact for which icated by accepted	F 4	41		
	by: Based on observation record review, the faresident equipment and the over the bed changes for 1 of 1 representations in the farmather findings included Review of the facility prevention of transmorevised 04/01/06 revisible of the shared items and minimum and the second s	d:  d:  y's policy and procedure for nission of Clostridium Difficile yealed direction to disinfect aintain contact precautions.		A. Address how corrective action accomplished for each resident of the affected by the deficient pract.  Alexandria Place has established maintain an infection control programmed to provide a safe, sanity comfortable environment and to prevent the development and/or transmission of disease and infection obtained and the lift and over-be Resident #48 were cleaned with bleach-based wipe that specification of the residents were affected.	ound to ice: d and will gram ary and help ction. t was d table for this lly kills	

Facility ID: 923196

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345441	B. WING			C 9/03/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ALEXANDRIA PLACE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	9/03/2015		
				1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD GASTONIA, NC 28054				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	SHOULD BE COMPLETION		
F 441	Continued From page 24		F 44	41				
	Alzheimer's Disease.							
	Review of a physicial revealed Resident #4 precautions for suspe	•		B. Address how corrective a accomplished for those residential to be affected by the deficient practice.	dents having a			
	on 08/13/15 revealed	t indicated the requirement		Any resident has the potenti affected. However, disinfecta kill C-Diff spores were obtain and put to use immediately.	ant wipes that			
	revealed direction to Stage 2 pressure sor	n's order dated 08/28/15 cleanse Resident #48's e with normal saline, apply vith a foam dressing every 3		On 9/14/15 an in-service wa on infection control policies a procedures. An additional m in-service is scheduled for 9 9/26/15 for all CNA and Nurs infection control policies and	and andatory /25/15 and sing staff on			
	for Resident #48 reve of wipes. Review of label revealed the vir	ersonal protection equipment ealed a purple top container the purple top container's uses and bacteria which the iinated did not include		including manufacturer guide concerning the appropriate uproducts when cleaning item C-Diff spores and other cont 9/1/15 housekeeping and Clin-serviced on proper disinferused on Hoyer lift and other	elines use of us exposed to caminants. On NA staff were ectant to be			
	the wound nurse con for Resident #48. Re visible stool. The wo	1/15 at 12:15 PM revealed inpleted a dressing change esident #48 did not have und nurse used Resident ble to set up the dressing		such as over-bed tables on a with the diagnosis of C-diff. in-serviced on standard pred well.	any resident They were			
	change. The wound nurse used wipes from the purple top container to wipe down the over the bed table after completion of the dressing change.			C. Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not occur.				
	Nurse Aide (NA) #1 v lift. NA #1 used wipe	1/15 at 2:54 PM revealed veighed Resident #48 with a se from the purple top a lift frame and handles after		On 9/2/15, CNA and nursing in-serviced on proper infection procedures for standard preprocedures for residents with facility switched from the presidents.	on control cautions and h C-Diff. The			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345441	B. WING _			9/03/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ΔΙ ΕΥΔΝΠ	RIA PLACE			1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD			
ALLXAND	MAPLACE			GASTONIA, NC 28054	28054		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION		
F 441	revealed she used equipment after use top container saniti used for other residused for other view with the odressing change. The wound the wipes were effect of the work of the wipes were effect of the work of the wipes were effect of the work of the wipes were of the work of t	the wipes to wipe down the lift e. NA #1 explained the purple zed the lift and the lift was	F 4	cleaning wipes to Sani-Cloth bleach-based germicidal disport that are specifically manufacture labeled to kill C-Diff as well as infectious spores. Safety Data were reviewed with CNA and routlining each cleaning product location and proper use.  On 9/22/15, housekeeping statin-serviced on the proper use. Sani-Cloth bleach-based germand infection control procedure Data Sheets for Sani-Cloth blewipes were also reviewed with housekeeping staff which outlic cleaning product.  A mandatory in-service for all is scheduled for 9/25/15 and 9 review infection control proceds standard precautions.  D. Indicate how the facility plamonitor the measures to make solutions are sustained. The fadevelop a plan for ensuring the corrections are achieved and some the plan must be implemented corrective action evaluated for effectiveness. The POC must integrated into the Quality Assisystem of the facility.  A weekly QA round will be conthe housekeeping supervisor a manager to ensure all equipmersidents is being cleaned corrections is being cleaned corrections.	ared and other Sheets cursing staff ct/agent, its of sicidal wipes each-based in the staff ct/agent with the staff cursing staff ct/agent, its of sicidal wipes each-based in the staff cursing staff curs and staff curs and curs a		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345441	B. WING		C 09/03/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/0	03/2013
AL EVAND	ADIA DI ACE			1770 OAK HOLLOW ROAD		
ALEXANDRIA PLACE				GASTONIA, NC 28054		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  BY THE PROPRIATE DEFICIENCY OF LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION TAG  BY THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	Continued From page	226	F 44	precautions. Interventions will be initial as deemed necessary. The results of QA rounds will be brought to the mont QAPI committee meeting for review are recommendation to ensure that the infection control policies are being followed.  The QAPI committee will be charged we ensuring that corrections are achieved and sustained, or new plans of correct are devised to achieve and maintain substantial compliance.	the hly nd with	